

1st Sub. H.B. 145
SCHOOLS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

FEBRUARY 26, 1998 11:41 AM

Representative **Jordan Tanner** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 9: After "PROVIDING A" delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$1,300,000"
2. Page 1, Line 10: After "APPROPRIATION;" delete the rest of line 10
3. Page 1, Lines 11-18: Delete lines 11 through 18
4. Page 1, Line 19: Delete "OF A CHARTER;"
5. Page 2, Lines 2-15: Delete lines 2 through 15
6. Page 6, Lines 16-31: Delete lines 16 through 31
7. Pages 7-13: Delete pages 17 through 13
8. Page 14, Lines 1-7: Delete lines 1 through 7
9. Page 14, Line 8: After "Section" delete "19" and insert "5"
10. Page 14, Line 9: After "1998-99," delete "\$1,500,000" and insert "\$1,300,000"
11. Page 14, Line 12: Delete line 12
12. Page 14, Line 13: Delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
13. Page 14, Lines 17-18: Delete lines 17 through 18